

*Spl (C) 104 / 2016 (Reg.No. 138 / 2016)
State Vs Anuj Tirkey
(Bagdogra PS 285 / 2016 dated 07-11-2016)*

Order No. 53 Dt : 14-05-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and for submission of original chargesheet and case diary by OC Bagdogra PS.

Sole accused Anuj Tirkey on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Original Chargesheet along with the CD has not been received yet.

Awaits the same.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 19-07-2024 for appearance of the accused and for submission of original chargesheet and case diary by OC Bagdogra PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Bagdogra PS for necessary action.

*Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling*