

Order 51 dt 15-03-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and for submission of original chargesheet and case diary by OC Bagdogra PS.

Accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence for the accused are present.

Seen the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Received radiogram from OC Bagdogra PS, IO of the case has prayed for another short date.

Seen and let the radiogram be kept with the record.

Considered and IO prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 14-05-2024 for appearance of the accused and for submission of original chargesheet and case diary by OC Bagdogra PS.

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling