

Spl (C) 104 of 2016
CNR No. WBDJ 010011952016
Reg. No. 138 of 2016
State Vs Anuj Tirkey
(Bagdogra P.S. case No. 285 of 2016 dated 07-11-2016).

Order No. 52 Dated: 16-04-2024

Accused Anuj Tirkey is brought under arrest and produced before this Court.
Seen accused challan, forwarding report, memo of arrest and warrant of arrest, medical slip.

Accused is taken into custody.

Ld. Lawrer for accused is present and submitted that accused surrendered before this Court on 21.03.2023 and released on bail on same day. As W/A was not recalled, police arrested accused and produced before this Court and prays for necessary order.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Record shows that accused surrendered on 21.03.2023 and released on bail. W/A issued against accused was recalled but said order perhaps not communicated to concerned police station. Accused brought under arrest on the strength of W/A issued on 18.05.2022 and after that day accused surrendered before this court on 21.03.2023.

Accused attended this Court on subsequent dates and is on bail.

Release accused at once.

To date (14.05.24).

Copy of this order be sent to O/C, Bagdogra P.S for information.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012
Darjeeling.